#### 501995147 07/19/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Kenneth James Emerson	02/01/2008
Mr. Edward Vincent O'Meara	02/01/2008
Mr. Qun Chen	02/01/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mazooma, LLC
Street Address:	1521 Alton Road
Internal Address:	#135
City:	Miami Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33139-3301

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12781686

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (855)329-4768

 Phone:
 754-300-1500

 Email:
 info@smileyip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Smiley

Address Line 1: 200 South Andrews Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott D. Smiley

Total Attachments: 5

source=RecordationCoverSheet\_Inventors\_to\_Mazooma\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Mazooma\_LLC\_02012008#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Mazooma\_LLC\_02012008#page2.tif

source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Mazooma\_LLC\_02012008#page3.tif

source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Mazooma\_LLC\_02012008#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028589 FRAME: 0844 OP \$40.00 1278168

501995147

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mazooma, LLC			
Kenneth James Emerson, Edward Vincent O'Meara, Qun Chen	Internal Address: #135			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 02/01/2008	Street Address: 1521 Alton Road			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: Miami Beach  State: FL  Country: US  Zip:33139-3301			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name Scott D. Smiley Internal Address: The Smiley IP Law Group, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Suite 100 Street Address: 200 South Andrews Ave.	<ul> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>			
City: Fort Lauderdale	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>FL</u> Zip3 <u>3301</u>				
Phone Number(754) 300-1500	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: <u>(855) 329-4768</u> Email Address: <u>info@SmileylP.com</u>	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Scott D. Smiley/ Reg. No. 5. Signature	5627 07/19/2012 Date			
Scott D. Smiley  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. Mazooma/Patent

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Kenneth James Emerson, Edward Vincent O'Meara, and Qun Chen, respectively residing at 54 Balmoral Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4V 1J4; 47 Kenneth Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6P 1J1; and 889 Bay Street, Suite 910, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5S 3K5, citizens of Canada; hereinafter referred to as Assignor, hereby sell(s), assign(s), transfer(s), and set(s) over to Mazooma, LLC, a limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1521 Alton Road, #135, Miami Beach, FL 33139-3301, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed in a provisional or non-provisional application for United States Letters patent, which has been filed on behalf of the undersigned, assigned Serial No./2/02458/, filed on Feb. (13208), and is entitled:

# METHOD, DEVICE, AND SYSTEM FOR COMPLETING ON-LINE FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS

in and to said application and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, international, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had the assignment not been made;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assigner will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignce;

Assignor covenants with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

	WORL	DWIDE ASSIGNMENT (C	Continued)	
		Att	orney Docket No.	Mazooma/Patent
	<u>I</u>	NVENTOR 1, Kenneth James Emer Full Name of Sole or First Assignor First Assignor's Signature Date of Execution	r <u>son</u>	
Witness:	print name: signature:	IZABELA WAKABAYASHI Cl Wakebuyashi		
	Names of ac	dditional Inventors attached?  X   YE	ES []NO	

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

Attorney Docket No. Mazooma/Patent

### **INVENTOR 2, Edward Vincent O'Meara**

Full Name of Second Assignor

Second Assignor's Signature

Duta of Discoution

Witness:

print name:

signature:

12ABT A CORRADATASHI

Names of additional Inventors attached? [X] YES [] NO

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNM	ENT	(Continued)
-------------------	-----	-------------

Attorney Docket No. Mazooma/Patent

INVENTOR 3, Oun Chen Full Name of Third Assignor

Third Assignor's Signature

Feb. 1, 2008

Date of Execution

Witness:

print name:

IZABELA WAKABAYASHI

signature:

Names of additional Inventors attached? | | YES [X] NO

Page 4 of 4

**PATENT REEL: 028589 FRAME: 0849**